HARVEY

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married:
BATTON

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:

Harvey
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Keir
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Harvey
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:
Walsdorf
Born:

Died:
Buried:
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Howard

25 Feb 1882 Liskeard, Cornwall, England
16 Sep 1952 (70) Levin, NZ
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

1842 - 1900
1848 - 1924

Josiah
Mary Grace Rodda

24 Oct 1908 Edgbaston, Warwickshire, England
Edith
21 Mar 1882 Cornwall, England

13 Dec 1945 (63) Levin, NZ
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Howard
14 Aug 1909 Christchurch, NZ
25 Jan 1992 (83) Levin, NZ
The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

23 Oct 1937

Constance Margaret (Stancey)
1 Jul 1906 Wellington, Nz
5 Nov 1997 (91) Levin, NZ
The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

Arthur (Kiff)
5 Feb 1911 Levin, NZ
23 Dec 1972 (61) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

1944
Yvonne Agnes

20 Jan 1916
20 Aug 1990 (74)



Harvey Edwin (Martin)

Born: 30 Jun 1912 Levin, NZ
Died: 28 Oct 1975 (63) Levin, NZ
Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 20 Mar 1937

Knight Grace
Born: 15 Jun 1914
Died: 9 Jun 2003 (89) Levin, NZ
Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ
Harvey Byron
Born: 16 Nov 1913 Levin, NZ
Died: 27 Oct 1977 (64)
Buried: Mt View cemetery, Marton, NZ

WW2, RAF
Married:
Gillies Olivia Irene Lucille (Livia)
Born:
Died:
Buried:
Harvey Edith Cavell
Born: 11 Dec 1915 Levin, NZ
Died: 31 Aug 1999 (84) Blenheim, NZ
Buried: Omaka cemetery, Blenheim, NZ

Married: (1% 30 Oct 1937

Davies Thomas William (Bill)
Born: 13 Mar 1904

Died: 19 Aug 1975 (71)

Buried:

Married: (2"

Clouston Balfour William

Born: 19 Jul 1912

Died: 11 Dec 1993 (81)

Buried: Omaka cemetery, Blenheim, NZ
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Harvey Yolande (Doughie)

Born: 4 Apr 1918 Levin, NZ
Died: 29 Jun 1964 (46) Levin, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Married: 1947

Hopcroft Norman Francis

Born: 25 Oct 1914

Died: 20 Aug 2003 (89) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ, cremated

Married: (2"

? Noeline Winifred

Born: 30 Dec 1929

Died: 13 Sep 2015

Buried:

Harvey Mabel (Faye)

Born: 20 Jan 1920 Levin, NZ
Died: 16 Nov 1959 (39) Patea
Buried: Patea, NZ cemetery

Married: 1945

Marfell John Leslie (Les)

Born: 21 Nov 1917

Died: 28 Aug 1975 (58)

Buried: Aramaho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ

Harvey Joffre Hope

Born: 19 Jan 1923 Levin

Died: 7 Jun 2002 (79) Levin

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ
WWwW2,

Married: (1% 11 Sep 1948

Bubb Dorothy Mary

Born: 1929

Died: 31 Jan 1957 (28)

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married:  (2") 26 Apr 1958

Bismark Doreen Flora Margaret
Born:
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Property:

Does not appear on nay property list, yet

NOTES:

Howard & Edith emigrated to NZ in 1909, arriving at Christchurch on the

“Athenic”

Electoral Rolls:

1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949

1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
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Howard
Levin

Levin

Levin
Cambridge St

Cambridge St
Cambridge St
Cambridge St

Howard Jnr

Cambridge St
Weraroa Rd
Weraroa Rd
30 Weraroa Rd
30 Weraroa Rd
30 Weraroa Rd
20 Weraroa Rd
20 Weraroa Rd
20 Weraroa Rd
20 Weraroa Rd

Arthur
Cambridge St
Cambridge St
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Cabinetmaker
Cabinetmaker
Cabinetmaker
Cabinetmaker

Cabinetmaker
Cabinetmaker
Cabinetmaker

Cabinetmaker
Cabinetmaker
Cabinetmaker
Cabinetmaker
Cabinetmaker
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Cabinetmaker
Cabinetmaker
Cabinetmaker
Cabinetmaker
Cabinetmaker

Motorbody Builder

Patternmaker
Retired
Patternmaker

Edith
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Constance
Eltham Spinster
Manakau Spinster
Weraroa Rd Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Yvonne
Hawera Spinster
P N Married
P N Married
PN Married
PN Married
P N Married
P N Married
P N Married
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1978
1981

1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978

1935
1938
1946
1949
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Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Edwin
Cambridge St
Cambridge St
Queenwood Rd
Queenwood Rd
27 Durham St
27 Durham St
27 Durham St
27 Durham St
27 Durham St
611 Queen St
34 Karaka St

Byron
Cambridge St
Cambridge St
Cambridge St
Cambridge St
12 Lincoln Place
12 Lincoln Place
12 Lincoln Place
12 Lincoln Place

Thomas

Te Araroa
Te Kuiti
Rotorua
Rotorua
Rotorua
Rotorua
Stokes Vly
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch

Balfour
Dunedin
Dunedin
Nth Shore

Cabinetmaker
Cabinetmaker
Cabinetmaker
Cabinetmaker
Cabinetmaker
Cabinetmaker
Funeral Director
Funeral Director
Furnisher

Grocer’s Asst
Grocer’s Asst
Grocer’s Asst
Grocer’s Asst
Grocer’s asst
Salesman

ex Air Force
Draper

Ganger
Bushman
Forestry Worker
Forestry Worker
Forestry Worker
Forestry Worker
Civil Servant
Public Servant
Retired

Clerk

Medical Student
Medical Student
Medical Officer

Widow

Widow
Grace
Ohau Spinster
Q'Wood Rd Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married

Widow

Widow
Olivia (Livia)
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Edith
Rotorua Married
Rotorua Married
Rotorua Married
Rotorua Married
Stokes Vly Married
ChCh Married
ChCh Married
ChCh Clerk
ChCh Clerk
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1954 Hurunui Doctor

1957 Wellington Doctor
1963 Nelson Doctor
1969
1972 Blenheim Orchardist
1978 Blenheim Orchardist
1981 Blenheim Orchardist Blenheim Married
Norman Yolande
1935 Aokautere Cabinetmaker
1938 Aokautere Cabinetmaker
1946 Aokautere Cabinetmaker Camb St Spinster
1949 Palmerston Nth Builder PN Married
1954 Palmerston Nth Builder PN Married
1957 Palmerston Nth Builder P N Married
1963 Palmerston Nth Builder P N Married
1969 Palmerston Nth Builder
Noeline
1972 Palmerston Nth Builder P N Married
1978 Palmerston Nth Builder P N Married
1981 Palmerston Nth Builder PN Married
Joffre Dorothy
1946 Cambridge St Cabinetmaker
1949 Cambridge St Cabinetmaker
1954 39 Power St Funeral Director Levin Married
Doreen
1957 39 Power St Funeral Director Paraparaumu Machinest
1963 67 Winchester St Funeral Director Levin Married
1969 67 Winchester St Funeral Director Levin Married
1972 67 Winchester St Funeral Director Levin Married
1978 67 Winchester St Retired Levin Married
1981 67 Winchester St Retired Levin Married
John Mabel
1946 Waipukurau Clerk
1949 Paekakriki Clerk Paekak Married
1949 Ohakune Clerk Ohakune Married
1954 Tawa Clerk Tawa Married
1957 Tawa Accountant Tawa Married
1957 Patea Accountant Patea Married
1963 Patea Accountant
1969 Wanganui Accountant
1972 Wanganui Accountant
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