Howard HARVEY

25 Feb 1882 Born: Liskeard, Cornwall, England

16 Sep 1952 (70) Died: Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Josiah 1842 - 19001848 - 1924 Mother: Mary Grace Rodda

Married: 24 Oct 1908 Edgbaston, Warwickshire, England

Edith BATTON

Born: 21 Mar 1882 Cornwall, England

Died: 13 Dec 1945 (63) Levin, NZ

Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ Buried:

Father: Mother:

Children:

Howard Harvey

Born: 14 Aug 1909 Christchurch, NZ

Died: 25 Jan 1992 (83) Levin, NZ

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 23 Oct 1937

Keir **Constance Margaret (Stancey)** Born: 1 Jul 1906 Wellington, Nz Levin, NZ

5 Nov 1997 (91) Died: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

Harvey Arthur (Kiff)

5 Feb 1911 Levin, NZ Born:

23 Dec 1972 (61) Died: Palmerston Nth, NZ

Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ Buried:

Married: 1944

Walsdorf **Yvonne Agnes**

Born: 20 Jan 1916 20 Aug 1990 (74) Died:

Buried:

Buried:

HP0011 1 Harvey Edwin (Martin)

Born: 30 Jun 1912 Levin, NZ Died: 28 Oct 1975 (63) Levin, NZ

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 20 Mar 1937

Knight Grace Born: 15 Jun 1914

Died: 9 Jun 2003 (89) Levin, NZ

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

Harvey Byron

Born: 16 Nov 1913 Levin, NZ

Died: 27 Oct 1977 (64)

Buried: Mt View cemetery, Marton, NZ

WW2, RAF

Married:

Gillies Olivia Irene Lucille (Livia)

Born: Died: Buried:

Harvey Edith Cavell

Born: 11 Dec 1915 Levin, NZ Died: 31 Aug 1999 (84) Blenheim, NZ

Buried: Omaka cemetery, Blenheim, NZ

Married: (1st) 30 Oct 1937

Davies Thomas William (Bill)

Born: 13 Mar 1904 Died: 19 Aug 1975 (71)

Buried:

Married: (2nd)

Clouston Balfour William

Born: 19 Jul 1912

Died: 11 Dec 1993 (81)

Buried: Omaka cemetery, Blenheim, NZ

Harvey Yolande (Doughie)

Born: 4 Apr 1918 Levin, NZ
Died: 29 Jun 1964 (46) Levin, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Married: 1947

Hopcroft Norman Francis

Born: 25 Oct 1914

Died: 20 Aug 2003 (89) Palmerston Nth, NZ Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ, cremated

Married: (2nd)

? Noeline Winifred

Born: 30 Dec 1929 Died: 13 Sep 2015

Buried:

Harvey Mabel (Faye)

Born: 20 Jan 1920 Levin, NZ Died: 16 Nov 1959 (39) Patea

Buried: Patea, NZ cemetery

Married: 1945

Marfell John Leslie (Les)

Born: 21 Nov 1917 Died: 28 Aug 1975 (58)

Buried: Aramaho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ

Harvey Joffre Hope

Born: 19 Jan 1923 Levin
Died: 7 Jun 2002 (79) Levin
Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

WW2,

Married: (1st) 11 Sep 1948

Bubb Dorothy Mary

Born: 1929

Died: 31 Jan 1957 (28)

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: (2nd) 26 Apr 1958

Bismark Doreen Flora Margaret

Born:

Property:

Does not appear on nay property list, yet

NOTES:

Howard & Edith emigrated to NZ in 1909, arriving at Christchurch on the "Athenic"

Electoral Rolls:

1911 1914 1919 1928 1935	Howard Levin Levin Levin Cambridge St	Cabinetmaker Cabinetmaker Cabinetmaker Cabinetmaker	Edith Levin Levin Levin Levin	Married Married Married Married
1938 1946 1949	Cambridge St Cambridge St Cambridge St	Cabinetmaker Cabinetmaker Cabinetmaker	Levin	Married
1928 1935	Howard Jnr		Constance Eltham Manakau	Spinster Spinster
1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972	Cambridge St Weraroa Rd Weraroa Rd 30 Weraroa Rd 30 Weraroa Rd 30 Weraroa Rd 20 Weraroa Rd 20 Weraroa Rd	Cabinetmaker Cabinetmaker Cabinetmaker Cabinetmaker Cabinetmaker Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired	Weraroa Re Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin	d Married
1981	20 Weraroa Rd Arthur	Retired	Levin Yvonne	Married
1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969	Cambridge St Cambridge St Palmerston Nth	Cabinetmaker Cabinetmaker Cabinetmaker Cabinetmaker Cabinetmaker Motorbody Builder Patternmaker Retired Patternmaker	Hawera P N P N P N P N P N P N P N P N	Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Married Married

1978 1981	Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth			Widow Widow
1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972 1978 1981	Edwin Cambridge St Cambridge St Queenwood Rd Queenwood Rd 27 Durham St 41 Queen St 44 Karaka St	Cabinetmaker Cabinetmaker Cabinetmaker Cabinetmaker Cabinetmaker Cabinetmaker Funeral Director Funeral Director Furnisher	Grace Ohau Q'Wood Rd Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin	Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Widow Widow
1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972 1978 1981	Byron Cambridge St Cambridge St Cambridge St Cambridge St 12 Lincoln Place 12 Lincoln Place 12 Lincoln Place 12 Lincoln Place	Grocer's Asst Grocer's Asst Grocer's Asst Grocer's Asst Grocer's asst Salesman ex Air Force Draper	Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972	Thomas Te Araroa Te Kuiti Rotorua Rotorua Rotorua Stokes Vly Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch	Ganger Bushman Forestry Worker Forestry Worker Forestry Worker Forestry Worker Civil Servant Public Servant Retired Clerk	Rotorua Rotorua Rotorua Rotorua Stokes Vly ChCh ChCh ChCh	Married Married Married Married Married Married Clerk Clerk
1935 1938 1946 1949	Balfour Dunedin Dunedin Nth Shore	Medical Student Medical Student Medical Officer		

1954 1957 1963 1969	Hurunui Wellington Nelson	Doctor Doctor Doctor		
1972 1978 1981	Blenheim Blenheim Blenheim	Orchardist Orchardist Orchardist	Blenheim	Married
1935 1938 1946	Norman Aokautere Aokautere Aokautere	Cabinetmaker Cabinetmaker Cabinetmaker	Yolande Camb St	Spinster
1949 1954 1957 1963	Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth	Builder Builder Builder Builder	P N P N P N P N	Married Married Married Married
1969	Palmerston Nth	Builder	Noeline	
1972 1978 1981	Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth	Builder Builder Builder	P N P N P N	Married Married Married
			_	_
1946	Joffre Cambridge St	Cahinetmaker	Doro	thy
1946 1949 1954	Cambridge St Cambridge St 39 Power St	Cabinetmaker Cabinetmaker Funeral Director	Doro Levin	thy Married
1949 1954	Cambridge St Cambridge St 39 Power St	Cabinetmaker Funeral Director	Levin Doreen	Married
1949	Cambridge St Cambridge St 39 Power St 39 Power St 67 Winchester St	Cabinetmaker Funeral Director Funeral Director Funeral Director	Levin Doreen	Married nu Machinest Married
1949 1954 1957 1963 1969	Cambridge St Cambridge St 39 Power St 39 Power St 67 Winchester St 67 Winchester St	Cabinetmaker Funeral Director Funeral Director Funeral Director Funeral Director	Levin Doreen Paraparaun Levin Levin	Married nu Machinest Married Married
1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972 1978	Cambridge St Cambridge St 39 Power St 39 Power St 67 Winchester St 67 Winchester St 67 Winchester St 67 Winchester St	Cabinetmaker Funeral Director Funeral Director Funeral Director Funeral Director Funeral Director Retired	Levin Paraparaun Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin	Married nu Machinest Married Married Married Married Married Married
1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972	Cambridge St Cambridge St 39 Power St 39 Power St 67 Winchester St	Cabinetmaker Funeral Director Funeral Director Funeral Director Funeral Director Funeral Director Retired	Levin Paraparaun Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin	Married nu Machinest Married Married Married Married
1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972 1978	Cambridge St Cambridge St 39 Power St 39 Power St 67 Winchester St	Cabinetmaker Funeral Director Funeral Director Funeral Director Funeral Director Funeral Director Retired	Levin Paraparaun Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin	Married nu Machinest Married Married Married Married Married Married
1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972 1978 1981	Cambridge St Cambridge St 39 Power St 39 Power St 67 Winchester St	Cabinetmaker Funeral Director Funeral Director Funeral Director Funeral Director Funeral Director Retired Retired	Levin Paraparaun Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin	Married nu Machinest Married Married Married Married Married Married